
Cumberland/TN River Ferry Climber

A. **Food/Drink** Teeters Mkt.

(BP Gas)

B. CONTROL #2 - Exxon

Market

C. CONTROL #3 - BP Mkt. or

McDonalds

D. CONTROL #1 & #5 -

Sudden Service Shell

Market

E. **FOOD/DRINK**

Sportsman Mkt. (BP Gas)

F. **INFO** CONTROL #4

G. Dover Grille

H. Benton-Huston Ferry-East

dock

I. Benton-Huston Ferry-West

dock



Emergencies call 911 ?  Call: Barry Meade, 270.482.3382

Miles Miles Turn Cumberland/TN River Ferry Climber
Nxt So Far 200K Brevet

0.0 CONTROL #1 - Sudden Service Market (Shell)
109 Dean Rd, Clarksville, TN 37040, (931) 645-3892
0PEN: 6:00 AM              CLOSE:  6:00 AM

S Exit Control heading West on Dean Rd
1.6 1.6 L Turn left on Cumberland Heights Rd
0.4 2.0 R Turn right on TN-149W

20.5 22.1 R Turn right on "Old TN 149"
0.5 22.6 S Stay straight continuing SW on E Main St
0.3 22.9 L Turn left on E Front St (NOT MARKED-Houston Co. Hospital sign on Rt.)
1.0 23.9 S Slight Left, then quick Right staying Straight on Front St
0.2 24.1 R Turn right on Roby Dr…then immediate left on Betsy Ligon Trail
0.2 24.3 R Turn right on Arlington St…..
0.0 24.3 L ...then, Immediate left on McMillian St
0.5 24.8 L Turn left on Mobley Ln
2.1 26.9 L Turn left on N Main St / TN-147
1.7 28.6 Opt. **Food/Drink**- Teeters Mkt (BP gas) or Dollar General Store

10.1 38.6 S Turn right on Danville Loop--Following sign to FERRY
0.4 39.0 S # Take the Benton-Houston Ferry across the TN River #
0.0 39.0 S Depart FERRY & Continue straight on TN-147 (Danville Rd) 
9.9 48.9 L Slight left staying on TN-147 (Lick Creek Rd)
0.3 49.3 L Turn left staying on TN-147  (2nd St)
0.1 49.4 R Turn right staying on TN-147 (Front St)
0.2 49.6 C CONTROL #2 - Exxon Market

OPEN:  8:21 AM                CLOSE:  11:20 PM
R Depart Control heading WEST on HWY 69A

1.8 51.4 R Turn right on Hagler Ridge Rd
1.5 52.8 R Turn right to stay on Hagler Ridge Rd
1.5 54.3 S Continue on Lakeview Manor Rd
0.1 54.4 L Turn left on Poplar Grove Rd
1.2 55.6 R Turn right on Elkhorn Rd
5.3 60.8 L Turn left to stay on Elkhorn Rd
0.5 61.3 R Turn right on Oak Grove Rd S (NOT MARKED)
3.7 65.0 R Turn right on TN-76 / US-79

17.6 82.6 C CONTROL #3 - McDonalds or BP Mkt. or Dover Grille- 3 miles ahead
OPEN:  9:55 AM                CLOSE:  2:52 PM
Depart Control continuing East on TN-76 / US-79



Emergencies call 911 ?  Call: Barry Meade, 270.482.3382

Miles Miles Turn Cumberland/TN River Ferry Climber
Nxt So Far 200K Brevet

82.6 82.6 C CONTROL #3 - McDonalds or BP Mkt. or Dover Grille- 3 miles ahead
OPEN:  9:55 AM                CLOSE:  2:52 PM
Depart Control continuing East on TN-76 / US-79

2.1 84.8 L Turn left on Church St
0.6 85.4 R Veer right to stay on Church St
0.1 85.5 L Turn left on Donelson Pkwy/Main St (TN-76/US-79)
0.1 85.6 C ALT. CONTROL #3--Dover Grille (on Rt just before Stop Lt)

S Continue on US-79 crossing Bridge / Cumberland River
1.6 87.2 R Turn right on "Old Hwy 79"/(SR-1795)
2.8 89.9 R Slight right on Bellwood Hollow Rd--NOT MARKED                                      

**CAUTION, Rough-loose gravel** CONTROL SPEED !
3.7 93.6 L Stay left on Cub Creek Rd
0.2 93.8 R Turn right on Indian Mound Rd
2.4 96.2 R Turn right to stay on Indian Mound Rd
0.3 96.5 R Turn right on TN-46 S/Red Top Rd--NOT MARKED
7.6 104.1 R Turn right on Riversbend Rd *NOT MARKED* Hopewell Church Sign

**Caution chip & seal Rd, loose gravel, CONTROL Speed**
2.0 106.1 C **INFO** CONTROL #4  (On Right--Dirt Road, Not signed)

Intersection of River Bend Rec. Area Access Road
1.1 107.2 R Turn right on TN-233 S/TN-46 S
0.6 107.8 S # Take the Cumberland City Ferry across the Cumberland River #
0.0 107.8 S Continue straight on Cumberland City Rd
0.1 107.9 L Turn left to stay on Cumberland City Rd/TN-434
0.4 108.3 Opt. **Food/Drink** Sportsman Mkt (BP gas)
0.0 108.3 L Turn left on TN-149 E

14.0 122.3 L Turn left on Cumberland Heights Rd
0.4 122.7 L Turn right on Dean Rd
1.6 124.3 C CONTROL #5 - Sudden Service Market (Shell)

OPEN:  11:53 PM               CLOSE:  7:30 PM

# Both Ferries are open 7 days a week--6 am to 6 pm on Weekends.
Extreme winds could cause the Benton-Houston Ferry to close. Call #s below if questionable.
(931) 249-0831 or (931) 721-2776;  http://www.tdot.state.tn.us/maintenance/ferryservices.htm
NOTE: The Dock for the Benton-Huston Ferry on West (far) side of lake is not shown in correct location on 
Google Maps and it's labeled Danville Ferry vs. the proper name: Benton-Houston Ferry.
 RWGPS route http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7057292 has the correct location marked.
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